     Dyna-Flo Control Valve Services Ltd.
Edmonton, Alberta, CANADA
    Website: www.dynaflo.com
          Phone: 780 • 469 • 4000
Toll Free: 1 • 866 • 396 • 2356
               Fax: 780 • 469 • 4035
Technical Sales Bulletin January 2012  P-390B0112A
Model

3  Temperatures need to be considered when specifying trim materials for elevated temperatures in
corrosive environments, consult factory for further information.
4  Trim Spec relates to Model Numbering System on Page 12.
NOTE: Bonnet Bolting refer to Table 14.
                                                                                                                                       Table 14
Common Trim Options and Temperature Ratings
Trim4
Spec Valve Plug Stem Cage Seat Ring
Minimum3
Temperature
Maximum
Temperature
oF (oC) oF (oC)
S S41600 S20910 S17400 PH S41600 -20 (-29) 650 (343)1
N
S31600 /
CoCr-A
Seat and Guide
S20910 S17400 PH
DHT
S31600 /
CoCr-A -50 (-46) 650 (343)
C
S31600 /
CoCr-A
Seat and Guide
S20910 S31600 ENC S31600 /
CoCr-A -50 (-46)2 750 (399)2
Table 15
Valve Bolting Temperature Limitations
Stud Material Temperature Limitation
B7 -50OF to 900OF (-46OC TO 482OC)
B7M -50OF TO 900OF (-46OC TO 482OC)
B8M -325OF TO 1500OF (-198OC TO 816OC)
S17400 DH 1150 -50OF TO 650OF (-46OC TO 343OC)
Nut Material Temperature Limitation
2H, 2HM & 8M Not Limiting Factors
     Dyna-Flo Control Valve Services Ltd.
Edmonton, Alberta, CANADA
    Website: www.dynaflo.com
          Phone: 780 • 469 • 4000
Toll Free: 1 • 866 • 396 • 2356
               Fax: 780 • 469 • 4035
Technical Sales Bulletin January 2012  P-390B0112A
Model
390  Control Valve
15
6000
5000
4000
3000
2000
1000
0
-50 200 400 600 800 1000 1200
M
A

390  Control Valve
2 Anti-Cavitation 2 Stage
Dyna-Flo Model 390 Control Valve | Model Numbering System
Sample Part Number
390-3AJ-L2S-EP
Code Description
Packing Style
P Spring Loaded PTFE V-Ring
D Double PTFE V-Ring
G Graphite High Temp
Characteristic
L Linear E Equal Percent
Trim
S Standard
N NACE / Low Temp
Body Material
L LCC M CF8M
Connection Style
F RF J RTJ
ASME Rating
A 900 B 1500
Valve Size
2 2 inch
3 3 inch
4 4 inch
P
E
S
L
J
A
3
2
C CF8M Construction
W WCC
3 Anti-Cavitation 3 Stage
C 900/1500
T Live Loaded (PTFE)
Bolting
- B7 / 2H (Standard) A B7M / 2HM-
B B8M / 8M C S17400 DH 1150 / 2HM
6 6 inch
M Modified Equal Percent
L Live Loaded (Graphite)
H Low-Noise 3
Bonnet (Standard and Extension)
3-9/16” (90.5 mm) Std.2 2-13/16” (71.4 mm) Std. 3
5 5” (127 mm) Std. A 2-13/16” (71.4 mm) Ext.
C 5” (127 mm) Ext.3-9/16” (90.5 mm) Ext.B
16
! NOTE ! - Modifi ed Equal Percent is a factor of travel and requires no special